## **Curriculum Vitae**



Full Name: Marko Ciboci

Contact information: +385919511844, markociboci@gmail.com

**Nationality:** Croatia

**DOB:** 13 July 1981

Languages: English, Croatian, Spanish, Russian.

Social Media: <u>Facebook</u>,

Instagram, LinkedIn

Website: <u>www.markociboci.com</u>

Professional Achievements:

Media Library: Media Library

- Head Judge at DANCING WITH THE STARS, Croatia, since 2022
- Founder & President of the European Dance Council
- Founder of the "Hall of Fame" World Amateur Ranking
- Founder of Dance with Style Dance Productions
- Founder / Organiser of the ROYAL PEARL Franchise:

ADRIATIC ROYAL PEARL

**BANGKOK ROYAL PEARL** 

**DUBAI ROYAL PEARL** 

**ZAGREB CHRISTMAS BALL** 

- Presenter /Host of West End Variety Shows Comedy, Musical Theatre and Dance, London, UK
- Co-producer / Co-host of Wellbeing Media Studios productions for Dr. Audrey Tang, London, UK
- Founder of community interest Charity production for Children & Youth "DANCE AGAINST VIOLENCE" since 2012, Zagreb, Croatia
- Co-Ordinator of Charity VIP OPERA BALL in The Croatian National Theatre Zagreb since 2005
- Same-sex Multiple Ballroom Dance Champion of North America, USA

## **Educational Background:**

- Dance Psychology Licensed Coach European Dance Council, France, since 2018
- IDTA Licensed, International Dance Teacher Association, UK, since 2017.
- Masters in Landscaping, Agronomski Fakultet Sveučilišta, Croatia 2012
- Licensed Show dance Choreographer of dance, theater & performing arts, with over 30 years active participation and co producing of high profile worldwide dance and variety productions,
- International adjudicator licensed for World Championships including WDO, WADF, EDO, IDO